PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dan GUDMUNDSON	09/05/2008
Aidan DOYLE	10/23/2008
Vinh Phuc PHAM	08/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTOSECURITY INC.	
Street Address:	505, Blvd du Parc Technologique	
City:	Quebec, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G1P 4S9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13313635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)739-9889

 Phone:
 703-739-9888

 Email:
 dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St.
Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17857CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alvssa Ann Finamore

Total Attachments: 4

source=17857assign#page1.tif source=17857assign#page2.tif source=17857assign#page3.tif source=17857assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027345 FRAME: 0542

OF \$40.00 13515655

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Dan Gudmundson, citizen of Canada, residing at 7 Jardin de Mérici #1002, Québec, Québec, G1S 4N8;

Aidan Doyle, citizen of Canada, residing at Zwergerstrasse 7b, Unterbiberg, 85579 Bavaria, GERMANY;

Stephan Georgiev, citizen of Canada, residing at 3359 rue des Quatre-Saisons, St-Hubert, Québec, J3Y 8P3; and

Vinh Phuc Pham, citizen of Belgium, residing at 860 Rue Bord-de-l'eau, Donnacona, Québec, G3M 1M9.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have made certain inventions and discoveries as described in a patent application entitled "Method and apparatus for assessing characteristics of liquids", filed on September 17, 2007 in the Canadian Receiving Office and having serial number PCT/CA2007/001658, (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Optosecurity Inc., whose full post office address is 505, Blvd du Parc Technologique, Québec, Québec, G1P 4S9, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to said Application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on said Application or on patent applications filed in any country claiming priority from said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in said Application, and in and to said Application and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon said Application or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, claiming priority from said Application, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.

> PATENT REEL: 027345 FRAME: 0543

legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protect for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon applications in any and all countries in the world;

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment;

AND we hereby authorize the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 de la Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, CANADA to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

THIS Assignment made effective as of September 17, 2007.

	- th		_ 1.	,	
SIGNED this _	<u>5</u>	dayof	Septe	mber	, 2008
	11				
1)v/1/	<u> </u>	$\mathcal{U}\mathcal{U}$	<i>//</i>		
Dan Gudmund	lson				

DECLARATION	OF	WITNESS

I, Jan-Philippe de Broeck, whose full postal address is 636-1Ch. STE-FOY, Québec, Qe, 615 25

do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **Dan Gudmundson**, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.

Declared at Quebec C,7y, this 5th day of September, 2008.

Witness signature

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.

SIGNED this 23 day of October, 2008.
440-6
Aidan Doyle
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, VATO COPRINAROV, whose full postal address is The resien hohe 6a, 80339 Hunich do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Aidan Doyle, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at Munich, this 23 day of October, 2008.
Witness signature
SIGNED this 2 John Ochobor, 2008. Stephan Georgiev
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, Beata Holacha, whose full postal address is 2621 des Pivoines, Jaudreuil Queber, T7V 913, lanada do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Stephan Georgiev, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at <u>Hontreal</u> , this <u>27</u> day of <u>Ortober</u> , 2008.
Ryalcoher Witness signature

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.

SIGNED this 27 day of August, 2008. Vinh Phue Pham
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, Jan-Philippe de Broeck, whose full postal address is 6361ch. STE-FOY, GUEBEC, GUEBEC, GLS 2TS do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Vinh Phuc Pham, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at GUEBEC CITY, this 27th day of AUGUST, 2008.
Wilness signature
<u> </u>

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.